KMP_7625XENC_E01 Page 1 of 5
76250ENC, 76253/XXENC
EN Approved MAX250/251/253 Compatible Converter Transformers
For full details go to
global/products/power/rohs

voltage doubling.
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code
Input Voltage
Output
Voltage
Max. Output
Current
Isolation
Voltage Turns
Ratio
V V mA VDC
76250ENC - - - 6000 1CT:1
76253/35ENC 3.3 5.0 100 6000 1:√5
76253/55ENC 5.0 5.0 200 6000 1:1.33
76250ENC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Primary Inductance, LP  (1&5) 10kHz, 100mV 1.0 2.0 2.9 mH
Leakage Inductance, LL (1&5)2 100kHz, 100mV 35 40 μH
Interwinding Capacitance, CWW  (1&2) 100kHz, 100mV 1.5 3.0 pF
D.C. Resistance, RDC  (1&5) <0.1VDC 1.0 2.0 Ω
Volt-time Product, ET  (1&5) 50 Vμs
76253/35ENC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Primary Inductance, LP  (1&5) 100kHz, 250mV 140 200 μH
Secondary Inductance, LS  (2&6) 100kHz, 250mV 700 1000 μH
Leakage Inductance, LL  (1&5)2 100kHz, 250mV 5.0 7.0 μH
Interwinding Capacitance, CWW  (1&2) 100kHz, 250mV 2.7 3.5 pF
D.C. Resistance, RDC  (1&5) <0.1VDC 0.4 0.8 Ω
Volt-time Product, ET  (1&5) 25 35 Vμs
76253/55ENC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Primary Inductance, LP  (1&5) 100kHz, 250mV 80 150 μH
Secondary Inductance, LS  (2&6) 100kHz, 250mV 142 267 μH
Leakage Inductance, LL  (1&5)2 100kHz, 250mV 7.0 10.0 μH
Interwinding Capacitance, CWW  (1&2) 100kHz, 250mV 2.7 3.5 pF
D.C. Resistance, RDC  (1&5) <0.1VDC 0.5 0.9 Ω
Volt-time Product, ET  (1&5) 30 40 Vμs
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Operating free air temperature range 76250ENC 0°C to 70°C
Operating free air temperature range 76253/XXENC -40°C to 85°C
Storage temperature range -50°C to 125°C
Lead temperature 1.5mm from case for 10 seconds 300°C
Peak current, IPK  76250ENC 300mA
Peak current, IPK 76253/XXENC 400mA